TUITION REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM  

The City shall provide assistance for the costs of tuition for all Department Heads in 
accordance with the following guidelines: 

A. Maximum Reimbursement 
Department Heads’ maximum annual tuition reimbursement (including books) 
shall be one-thousand five-hundred dollars ($1,500.00) per fiscal year subject to 
budget appropriations. 

B. Administrative Policy 
The specific details of the Tuition Reimbursement Program are set forth in the 
Administrative Policy approved on August 13, 1992, and as amended thereafter. 

C. Repayment Upon Termination